03-23-2006

U.S.



PATE: 103203302 Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

Mail Stop Patent Application **Commissioner For Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Please record the attached documents:

Name of conveying party(ies): Pareshkumar Patel Jessica Patel

Gordhanbhai N. Patel

3)

Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: February 25, 2006

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2)

> JP Labs, Inc. 120 Wood Avenue Middlesex, NJ 08846

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

11/269,147 filed 11/8/2005

Name and address of party to whom 5) correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D. **Nexsen Pruet LLC** 201 W. McBee Avenue Greenville, SC 29603 Telephone: (864)370-2211

6)Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)

7)Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

8)Please charge \$40.00 and any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/22/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000031 080719 11269147

Our Docket: 27845-

Koseph T. Quy, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 35,172

Date: March 15, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 2

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as fewer class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA/225 3-1450 on

NPGVL1:250383.1-FO-(JTG) 027845-00019

PATENT REEL: 017693 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Pareshkumar Patel, of 120 Wood Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846; Jessica Patel, of 120 Wood Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846 and Gordhanbhai N. Patel, of 120 Wood Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846; have invented certain improvements in a "A STICK-ON SELF-INDICATING INSTANT RADIATION DOSIMETER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, JP Labs, Inc., of 120 Wood Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846, a New Jersey corporation desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we assign and transfer unto JP Labs, Inc., the equal exclusive and undivided right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

I bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

Executed this 25th day of Feb. 2006.

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

Pareshkumar Patel

Jessica Patel

Gordhanbhai N. Patel

NPGVL1:241285.1-FO-(JTG) 027845-00019

PATENT REEL: 017693 FRAME: 0991